CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 24, 2018

Yolanda Padilla-Moyer, PE
Bohannan-Huston

7500 Jefferson St NE Courtyard I
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Del Webb @ Mirehaven 2B
Pad Certification for lots 142, 145-150, 154-157, 182
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 3-11-16 (H09D017F)
Certification dated: 7-20-18

Dear Ms. Padilla-Moyer,

Based on the Certifications received 7/20/18, the above referenced Certification for the
above mentioned is acceptable for building permit by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or Totten Elliott at
924-3982.

Albuquerque W
ames D. Hughes; P.E.

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development and Review Services
NM 87103

TE/JH
www.cabg.gov C: email
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GRADING AND DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION

|, YOLANDA PADILLA MOYER, NMPE 16035, OF THE FIRM BOHANNAN HUSTON, HEREBY CERTIFY 142, 145-150, 153-157,
182 at DEL WEBB PHASE 2B, HAVE BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN DATED 03-11-16, REV#1
08/16 AND REV#2 01/17. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN
PROVIDED BY BRIAN J. MARTINEZ, NMPS 18374, OF CARTESIAN SURVEYS. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE 07/19/2018 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE DATA
PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACUTAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENEDED ONLY TO VERIFY
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD
DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY
OTHER PURPOSE.

LWKM‘WL%R 07/2012018

YOVANDA PADILLA MOYER, NMPE 16035 DATE




GRADING AND DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION

[, YOLANDA PADILLA MOYER, NMPE 16035, OF THE FIRM BOHANNAN HUSTON, HEREBY CERTIFY 142, 145-150, 153-157,
182 at DEL WEBB PHASE 2B, HAVE BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN DATED 03-11-16, REV#1
08/16 AND REV#2 01/17. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN
PROVIDED BY BRIAN J. MARTINEZ, NMPS 18374, OF CARTESIAN SURVEYS. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE 07/19/2018 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE DATA
PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACUTAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENEDED ONLY TO VERIFY
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD
DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY
OTHER PURPOSE.

Lg&(wﬁﬁkm‘m%ﬁ 0712012018 [ >~ /&

YOVANDA PADILLA MOYER; NMPE 16035 DATE




s i ;'3 ° 7 O g - o [ =z
74 g - 2 - 3 - - T e y LEGEND O =
—5f 10%_”,_” A AN Py L -~ JE S 1 o 2 2 -7 SRR
. - \ ' r - Je A - © - % ] 2™ o 274D PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION ® 5235.25 | 5 5 3 3 3=| 3| 3
DN i”"’?’ 9 34.50 - 1 08 o\ S\~~~ = o
s o ] 100 3243 - - _EA~ EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION @ EX 5235.25 1% O
o T Ty 3 0 i v 77 - - |- -~ e i
) . L 0\ ¢ - -~ S : "_;' Q - y 8 o B - PROPOSED CONTOUR 5025 % Z
At - I . - & : = Z
S g T xS 2, 4 39 T el -7 - -7 N - - EXISTING STORM DRAIN LINE SoD==== =
=/ 7 i 103 : o , _ \&, X — =
& 2 - o ¢ o s 5 T s PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET (- 3 5 & |
o[ ] A o £ & 2 % 16.98 = Bl el lowl 2| @ L] 5
5 % Wb 5 Pte oo 2 27 : ~ PROPOSED STORM DRAIN LINE 1S ER: 8 o
¥ e Jn Y > - - . - ~ Q o< <o u
sef (. E e 102 o A e g 284 -~ - PROPOSED STORM DRAIN MANHOLE O 2 &l 8 oh| SIZ81O =
oo B8 ~ e - — — Z &< 8Ol Dozl < ol .
~ / 8 ; [ 82-——7 é;'? 718 R : P PROPOSED WATER BLOCK 3RREEERS =) B o
96 J - T
_ ¢ " % Z c 2 RETAINING WALL 3
o - T2 = = ~ oAD 10 =
T & \ S0t o %& R £ 2 . s P=5300.00 % -
———— S ¥ L N T - TURNED BLOCK 8 s ©
<~ ; - 2 =736 Xy Gl |o 3 |2
/ ,rf/ - \\.\ ) e &) ~ P - - \ - STREET SLOPE Q 3 g !.'t’ 2 8 io o
P a ) - q, . 3 - ! [ { —
G ( Pe— N = S s 19-7 & AR A ERERNE
7 Kl N r NN N o — . b= % S 2| S = 1
T o - TN & " « 5 AV RN e EE R
s p T 7z — S : e N u [ LTINS N T T~ AT e Y B 57// P B T n|= 8 +| 9l CZJ
g Ui B TS TR O 7 B - el 22 MG
o /"" L ﬁ ,,'/ E '\-\.,.."‘\_\ o - P [ Z alnl|Z|~ 9 >
SV 1mm - BN o - (9[22 |8|8| <| o
i mz . _ NI ) 80 & ) | slo|ulS |3 elE
e -~ L NN - -y - __, o o R B R R Bl )
'—‘7’4. -~ 5 j <z L— s y g —_ i ' - j-d:- < |2 al <o
PR i R St OSTYCS|  CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 7' WIDE 1' DEEP AR AR EID
D {5 { se| I xe S SR v =] . . SWALE ALONG THE NORTHSIDE OF MIREHAVEN 6| E1FI155 e
- HY * M B S _ ; 9/ & ., ARROYO MAINTENANCE ROAD FROM LOT 158 TO sl =@l yIgl2l 2
& AN B 1 N3 \ . PEDESTRIAN TRAIL BETWEEN LOTS 166/167, Sl6|1Z218|z|6la] 2
——1/ IS | . 653 s ey JA AN 8" WIDE 1’ DEEP SWALE FROM LOT 167 TO =
pd (8 K, | THE PEDESTRIAN TRAIL BETWEEN LOTS B
=] N 2 b=/ o, 174/175 AND A 12 WIDE 1.5’ DEEP SWALE <
— Sl & | / 4 it / 7 / oz FROM LOT 175 TO POND WEST OF WILLOW gl o
- - Lol “ g P % CANYON. &
9 % ~ o - : e / I—-—
— — = '- - /A . L CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 8' WIDE 1’ DEEP <|n
el WS B of VS SWALE ALONG THE NORTHSIDE OF MIREHAVEN =L
=N/ @l 3 S ~ I\ ,, 7 ARROYO MAINTENANCE ROAD FROM LOT 1 TO xS
: — zl _ s = R & % g , POND BEHIND LOT 15. Ol=|s
255 _ fs = - P > y s g ' ,
Y s = W U} N s g CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 7' WIDE 1' DEEP ZlAl®
8 ) > ; SWALE ALONG THE BACKSIDE OF LOT 23 T0 N
e | ' LOT 27 AND FROM THE POND AT LOT 16 TO o
1 \ LOT 22. S [
SWALE LOCATION VARIES BEHIND LOTS 9-11 x
AND 172-174.  SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION 7 s
SWALE SHALL BE 12" OF 95% COMPACTION <
WITH FILTER FABRIC AND 1" TO 2"
FRACTURED COBBLE ¥
<
Ll
n
n
14
L
L
P
O
- pd
L
o e e ©lo|o
— > RIRIR
. . NN N
ol E RS
1 Lt | bl |
A =% Ll B
2|5 S
<
Q =
Z| &
<O
e
ololx|n
zFI<|Z|=
S e
x| < g nin
Ol Sl
0 wlo
2| [
) o7
<l
Qfwn
L
i
SCALE: 1°=40’ = | E
; &2 &1%|E
~| O] .
|3 >=
\\LE Py |
y «— |00 a a (10 BN
4 elle] z >
annan 2 fuUston ol | 125z
<< A
www.bhinc.com 800 877.5332 Z ala|s
DEPARTMENT OF
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT
DEL WEBB @ MIREHAVEN PHASE 2
GRADING PLAN
DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE CITY ENGINEER APPROVAL MO./DAY/YR. T"MO./DAY/YR._—|
. ‘:\i;-\.‘__ -
z
- “n, GH
Wa 0 (a} W\[}\ 07/20/2018 2\ ‘é’é
e R ol G AR __ 5SS
// FINL \ YOJZANDA PADILLA MOYER, NMPE 16035 DATE !\ i 5
/ . A _. N\ | - ‘ S TR 5
7 VA T T =Rl N A N ‘ ~ "[GTY PROECT NO ZONE MAP NO SHEET OF
P:\20160158\CDP\Plans\General\20160158_grading02-rev.dwg . .
Thu, 5-Jan-2017 — 4:54:pm, Plotted by: YPADILLA BHI JOB NO. 20160158 6 7







July 20, 2018

Mr. Dana Peterson
Hydrology Section

City of Albugquerque

600 2" Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Partial Grading and Drainage Certification (Lots 142, 145-150, 153-157, 182) Del Webb @
Mirehaven Phase 2B - DRB Case No. 1006864

Dear Dana:

We are submitting a partial grading and drainage certification for Del Webb @ Mirehaven
Phase 2B. The partial certification includes Lots 142, 145-150, 153-157, 182. Enclosed
for your review is the approved grading and drainage plan dated 03/11/16, rev #1 08/16,
rev#2 01/17. These lots have been graded; retaining walls, curb and gutter, pavement and
downstream infrastructure have been constructed. The remaining lots have been graded,
but the retaining walls have not been completed. The remaining lots will be certified once
construction of all improvements has been completed.

After reviewing these as-built elevations and visiting the site on 07-19-18. It is my belief
that the above lots have been graded in substantial compliance with the approved grading
and drainage plan and that the interim drainage improvements allow runoff to be managed
in the interim condition.

Your review and approval is requested for Building Permit Approval for the above listed
buildings. | appreciate your time and consideration. If you have questions or require
additional information, please contact me at 823-1000.

Sincerely,

wa\"/’mgm

Ydlanda Padilla Moyer, P.E.

Senior Project Manager

Community Development & Planning
Enclosure

ccC: Kevin Patton, Pulte Homes

P:\20160158\Correspondence\Submittals\Grading Cert\2B\Cert#8 - 142, 145-150, 153-157, 182\20160158Partial Drainage Cert (Lots 142, 145-150, 153-157, 182)
letter.docx
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